# San Mateo Union High School District

Randall Booker, Superintendent Kirk Black, Ed.D., Deputy Superintendent, Human Resources and Student Services Yancy Hawkins, CPA, Associate Superintendent Chief Business Officer Julia Kempkey, Ed.D., Assistant Superintendent of Curriculum and Instruction



## What's Coming Up...

San Mateo Union High School District Regular Board Meeting
Thursday, October 24, 2024
Regular Board Meeting 7 p.m.

Attend in person at 650 N. Delaware Street, San Mateo, CA 94401 or join the Zoom webinar (Webinar ID: 955 8452 1141; Passcode: 995656)

### Recognition

Recognition of ACES (California Advisory Council on Special Education) Awards - BayQuest

Recognition of Permanent Status for All Educators (DTA, CSEA, AFSCME)

#### **Proclamations**

Proclamation - National Native American Heritage Month. Read the proclamation: English | Spanish

Proclamation - National Homeless Youth Awareness Month. Read the proclamation: English | Spanish.

#### **Human Resources/Personnel**

Approve Personnel Actions and an Addendum. Read the full report.

Approve a <u>Memorandum of Understanding</u> Between Santa Clara University and San Mateo Union High School District. Read the <u>full report</u>.

Approve San Mateo Union High School District Concussion Protocol. Read the full report.

Approve Non-Represented Administrator Contract for the 2024-2025 School Year- Director of Facilities and Construction. Read the <u>full report</u>.

Approve the Revised <u>Job Description</u> for Administrative Assistant III- Office of the Superintendent Position. Read the <u>full report</u>.

#### **Business Services**

Approve the <u>Sixth Amendment</u> to Purchase and Sale Agreement and Joint Escrow Instructions for Sale of Crestmoor School Site to SummerHill Homes, LLC. Read the <u>full report</u>.

This summary is provided for the community's information and convenience. Read the <u>full agenda</u> and <u>instructions for joining the meeting webinar</u>. The SMUHSD Board of Trustees values community input and welcomes public comment during its meetings and comments via email to <u>board@smuhsd.org</u> at any time.